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Genetic Information Nondiscrimination Act (GINA%

U.S. Equal Employment
Opportunity Commission

Employees & Applicants Employers / Small Business

Laws, Regulations, Guidance & MOUs

Overview

Laws

Regulations.

Guidance

Memoranda of Understanding

Discrimination by Type

Prohibited Practices

Espariol | Other Languages

CONNECT WITH US E{E \@B
A—=A )

- = O

To prohibit discrimination on the basis of genetic information with respect to health insurance and employment.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE; TABLE OF CONTENTS

(a) Short Title.--This Act may be cited as the “Genetic Information Nondiscrimination Act of 2008".
(b) Table of Contents.--The table of contents of this Act is as follows:
Sec. 1. Short title; table of contents.

Sec. 2. Findings.

TITLE I--GENETIC NONDISCRIMINATION IN HEALTH INSURANCE

Please note: Title | is not included here. The Departments of Labor, Health and Human Services and the Treasury have responsibility for issuing regulations for Title | of GINA, which
addresses the use of genetic information in health insurance.
= - =

TITLE lI--PROHIBITING EMPLOYMENT DISCRIMINATION ON THE BASIS OF GENETIC INFORMATION

201

202.

203
. 204,
. 205.
. 206.
. 207.
Sec. 208.
Sec. 209.
Sec. 210.
Sec. 211.
Sec. 212.
Sec. 213.

Definitions.

Employer practices

Employment agency practices.

Labor organization practices.
Training programs.

Confidentiality of genetic information.
Remedies and enforcement.
Disparate impact.

Construction

Medical information that is not genetic information.
Regulations.

Authorization of appropriations.
Effective date.

Sec.
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